
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION
INGREDIENT
AU
AG
CU

CAS NUMBER PERCENT %
7440-57-5
7440-22-4
7440-50-8

97.666%
1.357%
0.977%

CLASSIFICATION OF DANGEROUSNESS AND HAZARDOUSNESS

DANGEROUSNESS 
HAZARDOUSNESS
ENVIRONMENTAL
INFLUENCE

NONE IN PARTICULAR

NONE IN PARTICULAR

NONE IN PARTICULAR

FIRST AID
EYE CONTACT

SKIN CONTACT
INHALATION
INGESTION

SAME AS GENERAL FOREIGN PARTICLE
WASHING WITH WATER AND CONSULT A DOCTOR
IF NECESSARITY
NOT REQUIRED
ー
ー

CAUTION IN STORAGE
EXPOSURE TO FIRE, HIGH TEMPERA AND WATER IS PROHIBITED.

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES
APPEARANCE   GOLD COLOR AND SHEET SHAPED SOLID

INFORMATION ON FLAMMABILITY AND CHEMICAL STABILITY
NONE

MANUFACTURE’ S NAME & ADDRESS

YAMAMURA SEIHAKUSHO

24 MINAMITSUBOI-CHO, NISHINOKYO, 
NAKAGYO-KU, KYOTO, JAPAN
TEL. +81-75-841-0833
FAX. +81-75-812-1246

PREPARER
MARI YAMAMURA
DATE OF ISSUE
APRIL 16, 2016

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME      Genuine GOLD FOIL 23.4kt


